DRANLLIG
ARCTIC

LAPLAND

RALLY

arcticrally.fi
ROVANIEMI FINLAND

AIKATAULU / ITINERARY

30.1.-1.2.2025
LEG 1 FRIDAY 31.1.2025
TC Location SS Liaison Total Target First Fuel
SS dist. dist. dist. time car due liter
0 StartlLeg1 10:00
1 Aittajarvil 21,22 21,22 00:30 10:30
SS 1 Aittajarvi 1/ Rautio Oy 22,58 00:03 10:33
2 Venni-Mantyvaara 33,30 55,88 01:10 11:43
SS 2 Venni-Méntyvaara / Lapin Kansa 12,42 00:03 11:46
2a Regrouping & Service In / Technical Area 0,40 12,82 00:15 12:01
|Regrouping Méntyvaara ravirata 00:30
| SPA Flexi Service A Mantyvaara ravirata 35,00 54,92 89,92 00:30
2b Service Out / Technical Area / Refuel (35.00) (54.92) (89.92) 13:01 42.49 |
Refuel Shell (35.00) (58.90) (93.90) 4328
Refuel Vanttauskoski (0.00) (59.42) (59.42) 11.88 1
3 Autiovaara 83,55 83,55 01:40 14:41
SS 3 Autiovaara 9,90 00:03 14:44
4  Murtotunturi 7,60 17,50 00:25 15:09
SS 4 Murtotunturi 22,00 00:03 15:12
| Service Area, Refuel Vanttauskoski (31.90) (77.04) (108.94) | 44121 |
5 Kaihuavaara 53,08 75,08 01:40 16:52
SS 5 Kaihuavaara / Santa's Hotels 19,83 00:03 16:55
6 Mantyvaara 79,56 99,39 01:50 18:45
SS 6 Méntyvaara 3,99 00:03 18:48
6a Service In/ Technical Area 0,40 4,39 00:10 18:58
| SPB Flexi Service B Mantyvaara ravirata 55,72 224,19 279,91 00:40 |
6b Service Out / Technical Area 19:38
6¢c Finish Leg 1 /Parc Ferme 1 Sampokeskus 7,55 7,55 00:20 19:58
| TOTAL LEG 1 90,72 286,66 377,38 |

SS 0,9 I’km
Road 0,2 I/km



DRANLLIG

ARCTIC
LAPLAND

RALLY

arcticrally.fi
ROVANIEMI FINLAND

30.1.-1.2.2025
LEG 2 SATURDAY 1.2.2025
TC Location SS Liaison Total Target First Fuel
SS dist. dist. dist. time car due liter
Parc Ferme / Sampokeskus 07:00
7,72 7,72
| SPC Service C Mantyvaara ravirata 15,27 15,27
6d Start Leg 2 / Service Out /Technical Area /Refue  (23.82) (103.23) (127.05) 07:40 42.09 |
[Refuel Shell | (2382  (0721)  (131.14) | 4288
7 Siikakama 46,20 46,20 01:00 08:40
SS 7 Siikakdma / Lapland Safaris 26,15 00:03 08:43
| Refuel Narkaus | (2615 (56.49) (82.64) |
8 Aittajarvi 2 24,61 50,76 01:00 09:43
SS 8 Aittajarvi 2 / Rautio Oy 22,58 00:03 09:46
9 Ounasvaara 30,60 53,18 01:00 10:46
SS 9 Ounasvaara / Kaukomaa 1,15 00:03 10:49
9a Regrouping & Service In/ Technical Area 12,67 13,82 00:25 11:14
|Regrouping Méntyvaara ravirata 00:30
| SPD Flexi Service D Mantyvaara ravirata 49,88 114,08 163,96 00:30
9b Service Out / Technical Area / Refuel (23.73) (57.91) (81.64) 12:14 32.94 |
Refuel Shell (23.73) (61.89) (85.62) 33.741
Refuel Kielijuppo (0.00) (52.48) (52.48) 10.50 |
10 Sarriojarvi 1 79,82 79,82 01:30 13:44
SS 10 Sarriojérvi 1/ Capital Box 32,05 00:03 13:47
| Service Area, Refuel Kemijarvi (32.05) (39.71) (71.76) | | 36701 |
11 Perdvaara 27,65 59,70 02:00 15:47
SS 11 Perédvaara 7,33 00:03 15:50
12  Kemijarvi 11,23 18,56 00:30 16:20
SS 12 Kemijérvi 2,24 00:03 16:23
| Service Area, Refuel Kemijarvi (9.57) (27.25) (36.82) | 14.06 | |
13 Sarriojarvi 2 43,43 45,67 01:30 17:53
SS 13 Sarriojérvi 2 / Capital Box 32,05 00:03 17:56
[Refuel Kielijuppo (32.05) (73.97)  (106.02)
13a Finish, Holding Area In Rovakatu 73,87 105,92 01:45 19:41
I Holding Area, Rovakatu 00:20
Podium Lordiaukio 20:01 8.50 | |
TOTAL LEG 2 123,55 357,80 481,35
TOTAL LEG 1 90,72 286,66 377,38
TOTAL LEG1+LEG2 214,27 644,46 858,73

SS 0,9 I’lkm
Road 0,2 I/km



